FOVES,
S 2\

StT. FRANCIS XAVIER
UNIVERSITY

Master of Applied Computer Science
(formerly Master of Applied Science in Computer Science)

International Student Fee Information

Information provided for the purpose of obtaining a loan for international
students. Visa requirements may vary.

COST BREAKDOWN

University Fees
Approximate Annual Fee schedule* SCDN
Year 1 (September to April) - 18 credits

International Tuition $14,000
University Student fees (see below) $731
International Student Health Insurance $1,118
Year 2 (September to April) - 18 credits* estimate
International Tuition $14,420
University Student fees* $753
International Student Health Insurance** $1,151
$32,173
Other Fees
Annual Expected Costs (estimates, per year, SCDN)
Room and board $11,000
Textbooks and supplies $1,500
Laptop $1,000
Personal expenses $3,000
Flights $1,500
Application and visa fees $350
$18,350

Co-op Option Fee*
For students who apply and are accepted into the Co-op option

$2,200

TOTAL ANTICIPATED COSTS

Year 1 (September to April) - 18 credits

International Student Tuition $14,000
University Student fees (see below) $731
International Student Health Insurance $1,117
Room and board $11,000
Textbooks and supplies $1,500
Laptop $1,000
Personal expenses $3,000
Flights $1,500
Application and visa fees $350
$34,198
Year 2 (September to April) - 18 credits* estimate
International Student Tuition* $14,420
University Student fees* $753
International Student Health Insurance** $1,151
Room and board $11,000
Textbooks and supplies $1,500
Laptop $1,000
Personal expenses $3,000
Flights $1,500
Application and visa fees $350
$34,674
Fees for Co-op option* $2,200

* Anticipated. The university reserves the right to adjust fees. (Annual increases
of approximately 3% are expected.)

**Students must purchase StFX Student Union health insurance in Year 1. After
13 months in Nova Scotia, students may be eligible for government health
insurance (MSI). If they are not able to obtain NS government health insurance
in year 2, they must purchase StFX Student health insurance for year 2.

University student fees include: information & technology; fitness& recreation;
facilities renewal; student union; health & wellness expansion; student
assistance

Payment deadline: 80% of first year fees due Sept 15, 2020, remainder of first
year fees due January 15, 2021. (Spring courses are due May 31. Summer
courses are due July 31.)
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